
 
 

   
 

You are hereby summoned to attend the Parish Council Meeting which will be held at Kirdford 

Village Hall Tuesday 19th April 2022 commencing at 7.45 pm, when the following business will be 

considered and transacted: 

Kirdford Parish Council, PO Box 437, Billingshurst RH14 4DE  

clerk@kirdford-pc.gov.uk    07943 892877  

AGENDA 

 

1. Apologies for Absence: To receive both apologies and reason for absence.  

 

2. Disclosures of Interest: To receive disclosures of prejudicial interest from Councillors on matters 

considered at the meeting. 

 

3. Public Participation: To receive and note questions, comments or representations made by 

members of the public. 

 

Report from PCSO Neil Billingham 

 

4. Approval of Meeting Minutes: To resolve that the minutes from the Parish Council Meeting held 

on 21st March 2022 be signed as a correct record. 

 

To resolve that the minutes from the Parish Council Planning Committee Meeting held on 5th 

January 2022 be signed as a correct record. 

 

5. Reports from District and County Councillors:   

Janet Duncton 

Gareth Evans 

 

6. Correspondence: To consider recent correspondence received. 

 

7. Chairperson’s announcements: The Chairperson to make announcements. 

 

8. Covid19 

 

9. Finance:  

a) Year-end Bank Reconciliation – (Appendix A) 

b) Monthly financial report - (Appendix B) 

c) Payments for approval – (Appendix C) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:clerk@kirdford-pc.gov.uk
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:w:/s/KPCCouncillors/Ea3EnoxWkPpNtC2O-NrovpwBi5RyYWEvVQlhfwYTedDUng?e=AcWhxQ
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:w:/s/KPCCouncillors/EaJNduY8-B5Lp4-mWpzBT3UBty3p3-mN4iGiPSWs1GrZTw?e=8qdY1v
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:w:/s/KPCCouncillors/EdLuF62KDPtMuTp1JQkWrJsB3NdphFXxJMiN7jG_8TL_fg?e=UbAwiu
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:w:/s/KPCCouncillors/EdLuF62KDPtMuTp1JQkWrJsB3NdphFXxJMiN7jG_8TL_fg?e=UbAwiu
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Interim Audit 

 
Review of Asset Register 

 

10. Planning 

 
KD/22/00758/DOM - Case Officer: Sascha Haigh  
Lizzie Felstead High Barn Farm Plaistow Road Kirdford West Sussex Replacement extension on 
North Elevation, two storey side extension and minor internal alterations to a listed building. 
O.S. Grid Ref. 501432/127984 To view the application use the following link; 
https://publicaccess.chichester.gov.uk/onlineapplications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=sum
mary&keyVal=R95F17ERMJ400 
  
 
KD/22/00829/LBC - Case Officer: Sascha Haigh  
Lizzie Felstead High Barn Farm Plaistow Road Kirdford Billingshurst Replacement extension on 
North Elevation, two storey side extension and minor internal alterations to a listed building. 
O.S. Grid Ref. 501432/127984 To view the application use the following link; 
https://publicaccess.chichester.gov.uk/onlineapplications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=sum
mary&keyVal=R9I1K1ER0PD00 
 

 
DECISIONS 
 
None received  

 
ENFORCEMENT NOTICES - None received. 

 

11. Planning Enforcement / TPOs 
 
 
 
 

Done 

Done 

https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/KPCCouncillors/EUtMdxpq0IZFkGwZGTGu9O0Bw5Glbnsuo-ElP-cxWR8Iaw?e=2yco8k
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:x:/s/KPCCouncillors/EcwIJhuOgXZNjjaqojmA2nUBjYqSOyexYzJCybDUpbKxSA?e=bql1yS
https://publicaccess.chichester.gov.uk/onlineapplications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=R95F17ERMJ400
https://publicaccess.chichester.gov.uk/onlineapplications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=R95F17ERMJ400
https://publicaccess.chichester.gov.uk/onlineapplications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=R9I1K1ER0PD00
https://publicaccess.chichester.gov.uk/onlineapplications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=R9I1K1ER0PD00
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12. Recreation Ground and Pavilion upkeep 
 

Tennis Court Quotations 
Multisport Tennis Courts 
Prestige Tennis Courts 
Soft Surfaces 
Courtworx 

 

13. Village Hall Refurbishment  
 
14. Butts Common Drive Repairs 

 
Tenders sent out to:  
SGS Surfacing – no reply 
Tidy and Webb Ltd – quote received 
J C Allfrey & Co Ltd – quote received 

 
15. Jubilee Celebrations 

 

16. Resilience Training 
 

17. First Aid Training 
 

18. Loxwood and Kirdford FC 
 
19. Councillors to report any possible Health and Safety Problems 

 
20. Replacement clerk laptop and printer 
 
21. Public Participation: To receive and note any further representations made by members of the 

public. 
 

22. Meeting Dates: Kirdford Village Hall has been booked at 7.30 p.m. on the following dates:  
 

16 May  
20 June 

18 July 

19 September  

17 October  

21 November 

 

23. Any Matters for Next Meeting: additional items to be added to next agenda. 

 

24. Confidential Matters: The Council may wish to exclude the public and press at this point.  

 

 

PUBLIC AND PRESS WELCOME TO ATTEND 

Please email clerk@kirdford-pc.gov.uk for an invite 

https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:f:/s/KPCCouncillors/Elz-VZh76BpMrHlI5QpB4IQB68QorFeC7eLJuvzDxmTb3w?e=ulLRJ3
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:w:/s/KPCCouncillors/Eaqj3RY4APtGkJ7EIFSoUZYBuq1v4n-XR14dQzzshtQblw?e=9v8QVg
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/KPCCouncillors/EYI0rEpLWDlHtIBXbbAGx-sB9YTtGqeCuiCfeZEN0ejH9A?e=gcJ6pm
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/KPCCouncillors/EXtjg-Z1gylBpo9mu6WypEkBS1o1h_MeOKoaHYgASXUGcA?e=zub6aP
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/KPCCouncillors/ETlu3mYZ34JGtQgzi5RCGssBrh8XSsdZJElavIzlV3atOQ?e=ie6Lje
https://kirdfordpc.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/KPCCouncillors/EV4Bg4EZjfxKgaZ-plz2WzUBXGu6i2AiyMeObohpwy0Crg?e=RfvgDi
mailto:clerk@kirdford-pc.gov.uk
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Appendix A 
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Appendix B 

 

Budget, spending and remaining funds from the Precept Budget and Allocated Funds for projects:

Precept Budget (£) Budget Expenditure YTD Remaining % Remaining

Gen.Admin 4,000.00        485.00                  3,515.00        88%

Prof' Fees 7,000.00        8,412.29              (1,412.29)       -20%

Staff Costs 29,000.00      24,916.92            4,083.08        14%

Maintenance 11,000.00      5,589.10              5,410.90        49%

Office All 4,400.00        2,383.28              2,016.72        46%

Subs 600.00           -                        600.00            100%

Audit 1,500.00        735.00                 765.00            51%

Training 1,000.00        307.32                 692.68            69%

Grants 11,500.00      1,000.00              10,500.00      91%

Insurance 3,100.00        3,641.49              (541.49)          -17%

VAT (Reclaimed) N/A 5,924.02-              N/A N/A

Total 73,100.00     41,546.38           25,629.60     35%

Allocated Funds (£) Budget Expenditure YTD Remaining % Remaining

General Reserves 35,000.00      35,000.00      100%

Village Hall Restoration 15,000.00      -                        15,000.00      100%

Recreation Ground Pavilion 15,000.00      -                        15,000.00      100%

Recreation Ground Play Equipment 10,000.00      -                        10,000.00      100%

Great Common Pavillion Rebuild 50,000.00      -                        50,000.00      100%

Village Improvement Fund 5,000.00        990.27                 4,009.73        80%

Environmental Concerns/Equipment 2,000.00        -                        2,000.00        100%

Play Equipment Maintenance 3,000.00        3,500.00              (500.00)          -17%

Election 1,500.00        -                        1,500.00        100%

NEW - Traffic Calming measures 8,000.00        8,054.28              (54.28)             -1%

NEW - Townfield Meadows action 25,000.00      10,839.05            14,160.95      57%

NEW - Jubilee 5,000.00        471.00                 4,529.00        91%

Total 169,500.00   23,383.60           146,116.40   86%

Summary

Total Precept 74,346.00      

Total Allocated funds 169,500.00    

Unallocated 10,328.42      

Total Funds 254,174.42   

Total Expenditure 64,929.98     

Remaining 189,244.44   
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Appendix C  

 

 

 

 

Payments made since the last Council Meeting

Date
Cheque 

No./Transaction Type 
Payee Supply VAT Gross

11.03.22 DC Amazon Ukraine Flag for Village Hall 1.50            8.99

11.03.22 DC NALC Councillor Training A Persson 6.49            38.93

11.03.22 DC EE Phone Top Up -              10.00

17.03.22 ONB123 Sam Rippin School Court tree/hedge maint -              470.00

24.03.22 ONB124 Chichester District Council Litter Bins 99.11          594.67

24.03.22 ONB125 Troy Hayes Planning  Advice 625.00        3750.00

24.03.22 ONB126 Troy Hayes Planning Advice 344.60        2067.60

24.03.22 ONB127 Kirdford Chapel Room Hire -              100.00

24.03.22 ONB128 Bounce Mania Bouncy Castle Hire for Jubilee -              250.00

24.03.22 DC Ark Wildlife Bat boxes 139.98        839.86

24.03.22 ONB129 L Brooks Salary Month 12 -              1527.84

24.03.22 ONB130 HMRC PAYE -              460.98

30.03.22 DC Chichester District Council License Fee - Jubilee Party -              21.00

TOTAL 1216.68 10139.87

Date Transaction Type Payee Supply

31.03.22 NatWest Interest 0.27                   

TOTAL 0.27


